Student Perception of Services 2013
Summary Report

The Student Perception of Services Survey was emailed to all registered students early
February with a deadline of February 27, 2013.

129 response rate: 187 respondents\1579 registered students at the time
of survey dissemination

57.75 % of the student respondents have attended more than one term
76.47 % were primarily enrolled in Traditional Classroom Lecture classes
96.16% are satisfied overall with the programs and services offered at STC

Number of Terms Attended:

79 students (42.25 %) have attended 1 Term.

55 students (29.41 %) have attended 2-3 Terms.

40 students (21.39 %) have attended 4-6 Terms.

13 students (6.95 %) have attended 7 or more Terms.

Primary Class Type:

13 students (6.95 %) were primarily enrolled in Hybrid classes.

31 students (16.58 %) were primarily enrolled in Online classes.

143 students (76.47 %) were primarily enrolled in Traditional Classroom Lecture
classes.

Would you join an Alumni group?
135 of 187 students (72.19 %) surveyed would join an alumni group.

Breakdown of %

College wide - 1 item fell below 90% overall

e 85.16 % agree — There is ample parking at Southeastern Technical College.

» Vidalia Campus - 1 item fell below 90% satisfaction:
o 80.99 % agree - There is ample parking at Southeastern Technical
College.
» Swainsboro Campus — 4 items fell below 90% satisfaction:

» 85.00 % agree - I am satisfied with the level of security on campus.
» 89.47 % agree - Notification of any outstanding tuition and fees owed by
me is delivered in a timely manner by the Business Office.
» 85.37 % agree -The books and supplies | need for my classes are
available in the bookstore at the beginning of each term.
o 2 Health Sciences, 1 Business Technologies, 3 Human Services
» 89.74 % - The noise level does not interfere with my use of the library.



